
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 

225 First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C.at PS 

s& Mia..Sub-Divn..aaa P.s.KAAzI. Year.20. FIR No..RER...Date.(9-47.2 
)Act...L%... 
) Act.. ********************. .....Sections. . .iv) Other acts 8 Sections./(2..Les.ee 

.Sections..E. )Act. .Sections.... ** ***************** 

0p" YC*. 200:aGeneral Diary Reference: Entry No. 0.. 
b)-Oc
urrence of Offence: Day..KQ2A.Date...2K.k. Time.. :0S.hs. 
) Information received Date..A.K.20.. 

4. Type of Information: Written/ Oral 7 rHe. 

5. Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distance from Ps.StE:420.Aem. AR...UMe.KAM0A 

b) Address..R.20.batrak..assg..a2eKA. NReA,..A taa. 2... 
aLee... 

Time... RI 

.Time...Ik.2h..G.D. No. .24.. .at the P.S. 

...Beat No..... ********************************** * ************ *** ***************** 

c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. ..District.... 
6. Complainant/ Informant: 

a) Name..SeLGis...2R... 
b) Father's / Husband's Name..SbAA...AA .. ***** 
c) Date/Year of birth.. 
e)Address. 22 2 

7. Details ofknown/suspedtëd /unkríown/accused witf full particulars 
Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 0 i0urpm 2s Go sor Des a Bsgebooos DOa 2547 

**************************** 

********* * * ***** 

..d) Nationality.. ***********************. 
* ****** ******'*******

ye ipwe ED KOpe Bo Bo'og Bmhe a mope Rosrdo, Dolpg4osO XaKeeo 

bom ao (9Ss Sekbe Sel Bo Kae hotes-Mocor e as AUpmo Dona ROr AIOKOP7 
kpm0 Seo seppyatlea 

8. Reasons fór delay in feporting by the complainant/informant... . 
**************************************** ****** ********stesesnn**n. *** 

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): ******* *""e*********************** 

assene e*soran*rsa*aspe*a*ansaaneeens*ses *seuao*atada*ns nespein aan**** ****** *********** 

10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved. 

11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any 2e... A..k2IAE... 
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) 

s***.***s***a******.*n**seaeeond*****.*****+a*n***** e****** *****.************ 

Inspagos 2eeR.41er 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s..Pu toa .R Ar. 

..L.h2.%...SasAe2...KODGgh.RINA,..RA..2A2... 
.A. Kur2.2nachara.eaaakeh. 2.b B.A.k2n.K.AKA.SZA 

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed.2. ters2. selkth.to take up the 
investigation/transferred to P.S... . . .aeaa..on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the 

Complainant/infonmant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainantinformant free of cost. 

LFEHN3*** *********a***. 

19. 07 2 

Signature of the Offioepepinchardgolice Station with 
Si Po 'u 

19.092. Name....ORAE... stekA..KOA.

Rank......2g "2 Signature / Thumb impression of the ***************.

Number if any.ngm.DAlak 
LO. (g 07, 

Complainantinformant *********** *** 



To Date: 19.07.2021 

The 1/C Purulia (T) Ps 

Dist-Purulia 

In producing herewith the accused persons namely (1) Goutam Das (31 yrs) s/o Kishore Das of 

Bhagabandh Para, Ward No- 12, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (2) Dhatandhar Mahato (42 Yrs) s/o Nitai 

Mahato of Nadhia Chirabari, Ward No- 07, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (3) Sk. Amir (25 Yrs) s/o Sk. 

Haidar Ali of Digudih Para, near Primary School, Ward No- 08, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (4) Rajen 

Banerjee @ Kolpa (30 Yrs) s/o Bimal Banerjee of Namopara, Rathtala, Dol Gobinda Chatterjee Lane, Ward 

No-12, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (5) Anil Das (25 Yrs) s/o Jitu Das of Dhobghata Bauri Para, Ward No- 

18, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (6) Rahit Paramanik (18 Yrs) s/o Ajit Paramanik of Napitpara, near Durga 

Mandir, Ward No- 17, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (7) Jayanta Mandal (18 Yrs) s/o Bikash Mandal of 

Namopara, Bakultala Lane, Ward No- 17, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (8) Chitta Swarnakar (25 Yrs) s/o 

Judhistir Swarnakar of Old Police Line, Dom Para, Ward No- 10, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (9) Sanjay 

Paramanik (19 Yrs) s/o Astik Paramanik of Napit Para, Ward No- 17, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (10) 

Shivam Gupta (21 Yrs) s/o Santosh Gupta of Dhobghata, near Water Tank, Ward No- 18, PS- Purulia (1), 

Dist- Purulia, (11) Dipak Dom (19 Yrs) s/o Kanai Dom of Locoshed Para, Ward No- 11, PS- Purulia (T), 

Dist- Purulia, (12) Chotu Dom (26 Yrs) s/o Raju Dom of Locoshed Para, Ward No- 11, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- 

Purulia, (13) Susanta Sekhar Sil (44 Yrs) s/o Lt. Mahitmahan Sil of Namopara, near Biswakarma Mandir, 

Ward No- 17, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (14) Amit Singh (21 Yrs) s/o Badri Singh of Bhagabandh Para, 

near Hanuman Mandir, Ward No-14, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (15) Subha Dey (23 Yrs) s/o Ganesh Dey 

of Station Para, Ward No- 12, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (16) Anadi Mahato (55 Yrs) s/o Lt. Umesh 

Mahato of Vill- Belguma, PO- Simulia, PS- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia, (17) Mukh Chand Mahato (23 Yrs) s/o 

Kumar Sankar of Telkal Para, near Hari Mandir, Ward No- 11, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (18) Biswajit 

Mahato (26 Yrs) s/o Jarasihund Mahato of Telkalpara, near Mansha Mandir, Ward No- 11, PS- Purulia (T), 

Dist- Purulia, (19) Tebrez Alam (35 Yrs) s/o Firoz Khan of Doctor Danga, near Chabibiri Bagan, Ward No- 

15, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (20) Md. Aman Laskar (19 Yrs) s/o Abdul Kalam Laskar of Nayabasti, 

Kasai Mahalla, Ward No- 22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (21) Nilkamal Mahato (45 Yrs) s/o Shankar 

Mahato of Vill+PO- Dimdiha, PS- Purulia (M, Dist- Purulia, (22) Shibnath Sahis @Sibu s/o Chandra Nath 

Sahis of Vill- Gopal more new Colony, PO- Dabar Balarampur, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (23) Sadab 

Alam (18 Yrs) s/o Sayadur Alam of Ranibandhpara, near Masjid, Ward No- 09, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, 

(24) Sukuram Mahato (18 Yrs) s//o Parbati Mahato of Vill- Kolbandh, PO- Natiua, PS- Purulia (M, Dist- 

Purulia, (25) Ganesh Paramanik (30 Yrs) s/o Nakul Paramanik of Vill- Dubkidih, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- 

Purulia, (26) Kshitish Kuiri (51 Yrs) s/o Ananda Kuiri of Vill+PO- Bhal, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (27) 

Ajiruddin Ansary (46 Yrs) s/o Jumman Ansary of Vill- Palonja, PO- Dabar Balarampur, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- 

Purulia, (28) swarup Pandey (25 Yrs) Moniidranath Pandey of Vill- Aimondih, PO- Dimdiha, PS- Purulia (M). 

Dist-Purulia, (29) Harku Paramanik (42 Yrs) s/o Lt. Trilochan Paramanik of Vill- Kalbandh, PO- Natua, PS- 
Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (30) Noor Ali Ansary (19 Yrs) s/o Anwar Ansary of Vill+ PO- Siholi, PS- Purulia 
(M), Dist- Purulia, (31) Bishal Roy (20 Yrs) s/o Tapas Roy of Vill- Gopal more, Palanja, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- 

Purulia, (32) Basudeb Mudi (34 Yrs) s/o Lt. Gumon Mudi of Vill- Palas Kola, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia. 
(33) Gour Pada Mahato (52 Yrs) s/o Lt. Chaitanna Charan Mahato of North Lake, Rabindra Pally, Ward No 

01, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (34) Sk. Asif (40 Yrs) s/o IL. Sk. Nadu of Vil-poJoynagar,PS- Purulia 
(M), Dist- Purulia, (35) Sk. Saddam (22 Yrs) s/o Sk. Yusuf of Vill- Patuara, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (3 

Sir, 

ist. 
Bipin Ruhidas (26 Yrs) s/o Lt. Paitu Ruhidas of Vill- Kendadih, PO- Baro Urma, PS- Balarampur, Dies 

Purulia, (37) Uttam Paramanik @ Bhucha (22 Yrs) s/o Lal Mohan Paramanik of Vill+PO- Satra, PS- Arci 

Dist- 
Dist.- Purulia, (38) Jiten Bouri (29 Yrs) s/o Biswanath Bouri of Vill+PO- Raghabpur, PS- Purulia (M. Di 

Purulia, (39) Haradhan Sutradhar@ Haru (30 Yrs) s/o Lt. Parikhit Sutracdhar of Vil+PO. Dimdiha, PS Purulia (M, Dist- Purulia, (40) Firoj Sai (25 Ys) s/o Basir Sai of Vill- Damda, PO- Simuliya, PS- Tam 
Dist- Puruia, (41) Dipak Bauri (25 Yrs) s/o Swaan Bauri of Munsefdanga, Tilkia Para Ward No- 02, P 
Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (42) Bijoy Bouri (20 Yrs) s/o Nipen Bouri of Munsefdanga, 1ikia Para, Ward n 

No-02, Ps- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (43) Sukumar Das @ Mona (54 Yrs) s/o Nepal Ch. Das of Rany

Road, 



Ward No- 22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (44) Manik Bauri (59 Yrs) s/o Lt. Sudhir Bouri of Bhagabandh Para, near Bajrang Bali Mandir, Ward No- 14, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, to the effect that on 19.07.2021 
while I PSI Suvajit Nandi along with force (1) C/983 Radha Kanta Kisku and (2) C/597 Nishanath Mukherjee 
all of Purulia(T) PS, Dist-Purulia were performing Special Drive against non wearing mask vide Purulia(T) PS 
GDE No- 1388, Dated- 19.07.2021. During my mobile duty when myself along with force reached at Baro 
Hattala Crossing at 16:05 hrs and found the above persons were roaming aimlessly at Baro Hattala Crossing 

without mask. I started to detain them. On being asked the above noted persons disclosed their identity but 
they could not able to give any satisfactory answer for their movement on road and public place without 
wearing mask. So, I arrested them as per the procedure laid down in Cr. P.C and followed the latest guidelines 

of the Apex Court, prepared arrest memo. I also offered them medical aids, but they refused. I also offered 
them bai, but no sureties trurned up. So having no other alternate way I brought them, to PS and put them in 
lockup maintaining all legal formalities. 

As the pandemic period related to COVID-19 is going on and hence to prevent its mass spreading 
the Central Govt. & the State Govt. has passed an oxder to wear mask in the public place is mandatory and 
ordered to prosecute the defaulters. They violated the order duly promulgated by the government through 
public servants and through media etc for prevention of spreading of CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They 
were creating annoyance to the society & violated the govt. order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVILD- 

19 outbreak vide Govt. of India order No- 79-CS/2020 dated 12.04.2020 of the Government of West 
Bengal, Wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster 
situation. Whereas, vide advisory issued vide no- 715-Home (Cons)/RIM(Cons)-92/2021 dated- 17.04.21, 
Government of West Bengal has stressed that any violation of musk and social distance norms should be 
strictly dealt with. 

Hence I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted persons under proper section 

of law. 

sroIro Doxaet (y pr cere 
Yours faithfaly .0s 

P Psar) Ps 

PSI of Police 
Purulia (T) PS 
Dist-Puruia 

19 09 2A 

Pes, 20os 

Date: 19.07.2021 19. 67, , 

nepecterir.harge 



Page No-02 

Continued Column No- 07- Details of known/ Suspected/ Unknown/ 
Accused with full particulars 

(15) Subha Dey (23 Yrs) s/o Ganesh Dey of Station Para, Ward No- 12, PS- Purulia (I), Dist 
Purulia, (16) Anadi Mahato (55 Yrs) s/o Lt. Umesh Mahato of Vill- Belguma, PO- Simulia, PS Tamna, Dist.- Purulia, (17) Mukh Chand Mahato (23 Yrs) s/o Kumar Sankar of Telkal Para, near 

Hari Mandir, Ward No- 11, PS- Purulia (T), Dist Purulia, (18) Biswajit Mahato (26 Yrs) s/o 
Jarasihund Mahato of Telkalpara, near Mansha Mandir, Ward No-11, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, 
(19) Tebrez Alam (35 Yrs) s/o Firoz Khan of Doctor Danga, near Chabibiri Bagan, Ward No- 15, 
PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (20) Md. Aman Laskar (19 Yrs) s/o Abdul Kalam Laskar of 
Nayabasti, Kasai Mahalla, Ward No- 22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (21) Nilkamal Mahato (45 
Yrs) s/o Shankar Mahato of Vill-+PO- Dimdiha, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (22) Shibnath Sahis 
@Sibu s/o Chandra Nath Sahis of Vill- Gopal more new Colony, PO- Dabar Balarampur, PS- 
Purulia (M, Dist- Purulia, (23) Sadab Alam (18 Yrs) s/o Sayadur Alam of Ranibandhpara, near 
Masjid, Ward No- 09, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (24) Sukuram Mahato (18 Yrs) s/o Parbati 
Mahato of Vill- Kolbandh, PO- Natiua, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (25) Ganesh Paramanik (30 
Yrs) s/o Nakul Paramanik of Vill- Dubkidih, Ps- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (26) Kshitish Kuiri (51 

Yrs) s/o Ananda Kuiri of Vill+PO- Bhal, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (27) Ajiruddin Ansary (46 
Yrs) s/o Jumman Ansary of Vill- Palonja, PO- Dabar Balarampur, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, 
(28) swarup Pandey (25 Yrs) Moniidranath Pandey of Vill. Aimondih, PO- Dimdiha, PS. Purulia 
(M, Dist- Purulia, (29) Harku Paramanilk (42 Yrs) s/o Lt. Trilochan Paramanik of Vil- Kalbandh 
PO- Natua, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (30) Noor Ali Ansary (19 Yrs) s/o Anwar Ansaryof 
Vil+PO- Siholi, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (31) Bishal Roy (20 Yrs) s/o Tapas Roy of Vil 

Gopal more, Palanja, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (32) Basudeb Mudi (34 Yrs) s/o Lt. Gumon 

Mudi of ill- Palas Kola, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (33) Gour Pada Mahato (52 Yrs) s/o Lt. 
Chaitanna Charan Mahato of North Lake, Rabindra Pally, Ward No- 01, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- 

Purulia, (34) Sk. Asif (40 Yrs) s/o Lt. Sk. Nadu of Vill+PO- Joynagar, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, 
(35) Sk. Saddam (22 Yrs) s/o Sk. Yusuf of Vill- Patuara, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (36) Bipin 

Ruhidas (26 Yrs) s/o Lt. Paitu Ruhidas of Vill- Kendadih, PO- Baro Urma, PS- Balarampur, Dist.- 

Purulia, (37) Uttam Paramanik Bhucha (22 Yrs) s/o Lal Mohan Paramanik of Vill+PO- Satra, PS 
Arsha, Dist.- Purulia, (38) Jiten Bouri (29 Yrs) s/o Biswanath Bouri of Vill+PO- Raghabpur, PS 

Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (39) Haradhan Sutradhar @ Haru (30 Yrs) s/o Lt. Parikhit Sutradhar of 

Vill+PO- Dimdiha, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (40) Firoj Sai (25 Yrs) s/o Basir Sai of Vill-

Damda, PO- Simuliya, PS- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia, (41) Dipak Bauri (25 Yrs) s/o Swapan Bauri of 

Munsefdanga, Tikia Para, Ward No- 02, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (42) Bijoy Bouri (20 Yrs) s/o 

Nipen Bouri of Munsefdanga, Tikia Para, Ward No- 02, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (43) Sukumar 

Das Mona (54 Yrs) s/o Nepal Ch. Das of Rany Road, Ward No- 22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- 

Purulia, (44) Manik Bauri (59 Yrs) s/o Lt. Sudhir Bouri of Bhagabandh Para, near Bajrang Bali 

Mandir, Ward No-14, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia. 

Signature of the Oficeg In-Charge 
or.jn-Charge 
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